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1. Bilateral Confirmation page

1.1 Customer signature

Customer: Woan Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd

Separtment/post Sign

Date

Hardware Engineer/RD

Mechanical/MD

Project Manager/PM

Commercial/Puchasing

Checker

1.2 Signature of ShuoDian Technology company

Separtment/post Sign

Date

Antenna Engineer/RD

Mechanical/MD

Project Manager/PM

QA

Checker
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2.

2.1 Scope of application

2.2 Operating temperature range

2.3 Storage temperature range:
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Temperature range of this product: -20 ~ +65 'C

This product is stored at - 30 ~+ 75 °C

3. General product specifications
NO. ITEMS DETAILS
1 Type camera
) Operating Frequency 2400-5900MELZ,
Band
3 VSWR <2.1
4 Impedance 50Q
5 Antenna Type PIFA
6 Polarization mode FPC
7 Entity Picture
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4. Specification Detials

4.1 Mechanical Properties

4.11 Product Composition:

4.12 Apperance
Good appearance without scars . dirts. protuberances, etc.
4.13 Antenna Picture and Structure Dimension

Refer to product drawings:

Product drawings:

Shenzhen yixin Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd




Shenzhen yixin Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd

Page number 6-10

DESCRIPTION A TE

T

Technical requirements:
1. All unit sizes are mm.

3
—————40254020——————= 2
725, 2B/, i
o w 7 + 1 = on
6543

2. Material: Backing glue: 3M 300LSE(9471); Base material: one to
half, electrolytic copper. The surface is dumb and black.

3. Generation terminals, black wire.

4. All dimensions with * symbols before the dimensions are

controlled.
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4.2 Electric Performance

4.21 Test condition
Environment: Equipment:
Temperature: 10°C——+30°C | Network Analyzer: Agilent E8358A
Humidity: <80% (+40°C) Anechior Chamber: ETS
Atmospher: 750mmkg+30mmkg
4.22 Test Data for Electrical Performance:
Marker (MHz) 2400 2500 5100 5400 5700 5900
Returnloss -16. 48 -17.89 -10. 89 -12. 28 -11.66 -10. 25
VSWR 1.30 1.35 1. 69 1. 54 1.72 1.84
4.22.1 S11 of the Antenna:
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ES071C Network Analyzer
1 Active Ch/Trace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mkr/Analysis 3 Instr State
P 511 Log Mag 10.00de/ Ref 0.000ds [RO Del]

i 4000000 GHz -16.845
2 .4500000 GHz -18.426
3 GHZ .895
4 GHz 898
5 GHZ 287
6 . 7000000 GHz
>7 . 9000000 GHz
Group Delay
Smith
Polar
Lin Mag
SWR
Real
Imaginary
Expand
Phase
Positive
Phase
Return

Start 1.95 GHz IFBW 70 kHz Stop 6.5 GHz

ES071C Network Analyzer
1 Active Ch/Trace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mke/Analysiz 5 Instr State Resize

2.4000000
2.4500000 2 . 27

2. 5000000 . Log Mag
5.1000000 . 6980

< 3
5. 2000000 Phase
Group Delay

Smith

Palar

Lin Mag

Real

Imaginary

Expand
Phase

Positive

|1 Start 1.95 GHz IFBW 70 kHz
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4.22.3 Radiation pattern of antenna, frequency: 2400-5900MHz

Freq. (MHz) Gain (dBi) Efficiency (%)
2400. 0 3. 11 39. 69
2450. 0 2. 88 35.10
2500. 0 2.71 32.31
5100. 0 3.35 51.01
5400. 0 3.55 59. 50
5700. 0 3.81 56. 45
5900. 0 3. 20 52.78
2400 0MHz H+V, Eff 39.7% Back View
z 3.1
127
-0.57
-2.42
-4.26
6.1
-7.94
9.78
-11.63
-13.47
-15.31
-17.15
-19
-20.84
X -22.68
-24.52
-26.36
-28.21
2400.0MHz Tetal(E1-XZ), Max= 2 61dBi 2400.0MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= 0.44dBi Total(H-XY), Max= 1.21dBi, CirD=11.56
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-101 100 190 350
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5100.0MHz H+V, Eff 51.0% Back View

Z Z 335

5100.0MHz Total(E1-X2Z), Max= 1.70dBi 5100.0MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= 0.94dBi Total(H-XY), Max= 1.45dBi, CirD=20.27
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5700.0MHz H+V, Eff 56.4% Back View

Zz z 3.81
1.97
0.13
-1.72
-3.56

-1.24

-9.08
-10.93
-12.77
-14.61
-16.45
-18.29
-20.14
-21.98
-23.82
-25.66

-27.5

5700.0MHz Total(E1-XZ), Max= 3.75dBi 5700.0MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= 1.26dBi Total(H-XY}), Max= 3.39dBi, CirD=16.68
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5900.0MHz H+V, Eff 52.8% Back View

F 4 ¥ 4 | 3.2
1.35
-0.49

-2.33
417
-6.02
-7.86
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5900.0MHz Total(E1-X2), Max= 2.66dBi 5900.0MHz Total(E2-YZ), Max= 1.63dBi Total{H-XY), Max= 2.66dBi, CirD=13.21
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S. Product Packaging

Page number 12-10

Manner of packing:

Packed in self sealed bags, 50 pcs each.

6. Document Resume

Document No.

Release Date 2023/8/23
Author XiofengZeng
Review WH

Revised History
Date Version Revised Record
2025/05/07 1.00 New Project
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